

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$893,082.90
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,193.00	\$15,193.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,886.00	\$2.00	\$7,772.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	11,450.00	\$1.35	\$15,457.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,915.00	\$5.15	\$15,012.25
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	27.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Crane Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	816.00	\$10.30	\$8,404.80
	1370B	Turf restoration on Mitchell Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	606.00	\$10.30	\$6,241.80
	1370C	Turf restoration on Plymouth Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	785.00	\$10.30	\$8,085.50
	1370D	Turf restoration on Sheridan Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	722.00	\$10.30	\$7,436.60
	1372	Restore gravel driveway/apron; complete as specified	Square Yards	15.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$9.30	\$232.50
	1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	112.00	\$67.00	\$7,504.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	7,132.00	\$6.70	\$47,784.40

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,592.00	\$7.50	\$19,440.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	192.00	\$34.00	\$6,528.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,320.00	\$1.55	\$6,696.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	612.00	\$10.30	\$6,303.60
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	120.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$55.00	\$935.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	7,750.00	\$2.75	\$21,312.50
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	251.00	\$16.30	\$4,091.30
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	619.00	\$4.10	\$2,537.90
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	9,243.00	\$36.00	\$332,748.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	385.00	\$39.00	\$15,015.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	59.00	\$74.00	\$4,366.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	46.00	\$72.00	\$3,312.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$371.00	\$18,550.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	191.00	\$119.00	\$22,729.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	25.00	\$490.00	\$12,250.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$564.00	\$2,256.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$379.00	\$379.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$456.00	\$456.00
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$293.00	\$293.00
	3200	Furnish and install 8" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,452.00	\$5,808.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$612.00	\$4,896.00
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	118.00	\$68.00	\$8,024.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	98.00	\$142.00	\$13,916.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	6.00	\$192.00	\$1,152.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$41.00	\$779.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$974.00	\$10,714.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$652.00	\$652.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,796.00	\$1,796.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	241.00	\$5.00	\$1,205.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$162.00	\$810.00
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	129.00	\$150.00	\$19,350.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,348.00	\$4,044.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$1,641.00	\$22,974.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$529.00	\$7,406.00
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$606.00	\$606.00
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$359.00	\$718.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	32.00	\$273.00	\$8,736.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$363.00	\$2,178.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$313.00	\$626.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,222.00	\$18,330.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$1,661.00	\$28,237.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$3,970.00	\$51,610.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
	4900	Abandon water main on Crane Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00
	4902	Abandon water main on Mitchell Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00
	4904	Abandon water main on Plymouth Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00
	4906	Abandon water main on Sheridan Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	114.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$877,650.00
	4002-1	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	159.00	\$120.00	\$19,080.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4004-1	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,242.00	\$95.00	\$497,990.00
	4036-1	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$65.00	\$237,250.00
	4038-1	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	104.00	\$69.00	\$7,176.00
	4042-1	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	176.00	\$65.00	\$11,440.00
	4048-1	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$800.00	\$102,400.00
	4051-1	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,157.00	\$2,314.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$831,770.00
	4002A-2	Furnish and install 6" C-900 water main (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	159.00	\$120.00	\$19,080.00
	4004A-2	Furnish and install 8" C-900 water main (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,242.00	\$85.00	\$445,570.00
	4037-2	Furnish and install 1-1/4" PVC water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$60.00	\$219,000.00
	4040-2	Furnish and install 2" PVC water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	104.00	\$65.00	\$6,760.00
	4042A-2	Furnish and install 1" PVC water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	176.00	\$60.00	\$10,560.00
	4050-2	Furnish and install 1-1/4" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT						
Dorner Inc.						
E506 Luxemburg Road						
Luxemburg, WI 54217						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	4053-2	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
Bid Total:						\$1,724,852.90

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$941,889.05		\$1,029,922.26
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	3,886.00	\$3.00	\$11,658.00	\$0.01	\$38.86
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	11,450.00	\$0.90	\$10,305.00	\$1.15	\$13,167.50
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,915.00	\$18.00	\$52,470.00	\$9.75	\$28,421.25
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	27.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$406.00	\$10,962.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Crane Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	816.00	\$10.00	\$8,160.00	\$10.20	\$8,323.20
	1370B	Turf restoration on Mitchell Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	606.00	\$10.00	\$6,060.00	\$10.20	\$6,181.20
	1370C	Turf restoration on Plymouth Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	785.00	\$10.00	\$7,850.00	\$10.20	\$8,007.00
	1370D	Turf restoration on Sheridan Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	722.00	\$10.00	\$7,220.00	\$10.20	\$7,364.40
	1372	Restore gravel driveway/apron; complete as specified	Square Yards	15.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$24.50	\$367.50
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$15.20	\$380.00
	1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	112.00	\$68.25	\$7,644.00	\$66.50	\$7,448.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	7,132.00	\$6.60	\$47,071.20	\$7.00	\$49,924.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	2,592.00	\$7.40	\$19,180.80	\$7.80	\$20,217.60
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	192.00	\$36.50	\$7,008.00	\$33.80	\$6,489.60
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,320.00	\$1.60	\$6,912.00	\$1.55	\$6,696.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy- coated; complete as specified	Each	612.00	\$10.50	\$6,426.00	\$10.25	\$6,273.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	120.00	\$132.00	\$15,840.00	\$127.00	\$15,240.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$51.00	\$867.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	7,750.00	\$2.50	\$19,375.00	\$0.80	\$6,200.00
	1800	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	251.00	\$14.00	\$3,514.00	\$16.40	\$4,116.40
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	619.00	\$4.20	\$2,599.80	\$4.00	\$2,476.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	9,243.00	\$36.25	\$335,058.75	\$34.00	\$314,262.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	385.00	\$36.25	\$13,956.25	\$36.00	\$13,860.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.00	\$2,600.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	59.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00	\$105.00	\$6,195.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	46.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$71.00	\$3,266.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$995.00	\$3,980.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00
	3030	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	191.00	\$110.00	\$21,010.00	\$112.00	\$21,392.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	25.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$379.00	\$9,475.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$402.00	\$402.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$345.00	\$345.00
	3200	Furnish and install 8" x 4" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$106.00	\$848.00
	3230	Furnish and install 4" sanitary sewer laterals (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	118.00	\$100.00	\$11,800.00	\$108.00	\$12,744.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	98.00	\$100.00	\$9,800.00	\$113.00	\$11,074.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	6.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$252.00	\$1,512.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$36.00	\$684.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$116.00	\$580.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$870.00	\$9,570.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$912.00	\$912.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	241.00	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$4.50	\$1,084.50
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$332.00	\$332.00
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	129.00	\$75.00	\$9,675.00	\$116.00	\$14,964.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,040.00	\$28,560.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
	4111	Furnish and install 8" x 8" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
	4228	Furnish and install 8" 22-1/2 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$360.00	\$720.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$365.00	\$2,190.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,230.00	\$18,450.00	\$1,175.00	\$17,625.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	17.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00	\$1,575.00	\$26,775.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00	\$3,945.00	\$51,285.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
	4900	Abandon water main on Crane Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4902	Abandon water main on Mitchell Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	4904	Abandon water main on Plymouth Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4906	Abandon water main on Sheridan Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	114.00	\$35.00	\$3,990.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Not Awarded)						\$1,015,857.00		\$785,788.00
	4002-1	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	159.00	\$107.00	\$17,013.00	\$126.00	\$20,034.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4004-1	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,242.00	\$108.00	\$566,136.00	\$96.00	\$503,232.00
	4036-1	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$90.00	\$328,500.00	\$50.00	\$182,500.00
	4038-1	Furnish and install 1-1/2" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	104.00	\$92.00	\$9,568.00	\$76.00	\$7,904.00
	4042-1	Furnish and install 1" water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	176.00	\$90.00	\$15,840.00	\$73.00	\$12,848.00
	4048-1	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$600.00	\$76,800.00	\$450.00	\$57,600.00
	4051-1	Furnish and install 1-1/2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Awarded)						\$956,940.50		\$745,608.00
	4002A-2	Furnish and install 6" C-900 water main (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	159.00	\$96.00	\$15,264.00	\$117.00	\$18,603.00
	4004A-2	Furnish and install 8" C-900 water main (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,242.00	\$93.00	\$487,506.00	\$84.00	\$440,328.00
	4037-2	Furnish and install 1-1/4" PVC water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$87.25	\$318,462.50	\$47.50	\$173,375.00
	4040-2	Furnish and install 2" PVC water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	104.00	\$88.00	\$9,152.00	\$71.00	\$7,384.00
	4042A-2	Furnish and install 1" PVC water service (new); complete as specified	Linear Feet	176.00	\$87.25	\$15,356.00	\$70.00	\$12,320.00
	4050-2	Furnish and install 1-1/4" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	128.00	\$850.00	\$108,800.00	\$715.00	\$91,520.00

Contract 19-07 - Water Main and Lateral Relay (#6231006)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/15/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4053-2	Furnish and install 2" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,039.00	\$2,078.00
Bid Total:						\$1,898,829.55		\$1,775,530.26